
Tuesday, February 11, 2025

Graham
Jarell

v. Brownwood/ Breckenridge/ Jim Ned (Our Night to Shine)

 Arlington HS
Clyde/ Cisco/ SA Central

Colorado City 
Saturday, February 8, 2025

Cooper Softball Schedule 2025
Date Opponent JV Varsity 

Saturday, January 25, 2025
Tuesday, January 28, 2025
Saturday, February 1, 2025
Tuesday, February 4, 2025

10:00
4:30

-
-
-

11:30
6:00

Tuesday, February 18, 2025
2/20 - 22/2025 

Tuesday, February 25, 2025
2/27 to 3/1/ 2025

Tuesday, March 4, 2025
Friday, March 7, 2025

Midland Legacy

Odessa
Varsity Ice Breaker Tournament

Tuesday, March 11, 2025
Thursday, March 13, 2025

Temple
Varsity Mesquite Tournament 

Greenwood 
at SA Central 

Midland

TBA
5:30
TBA
6:30

4:30
4:30

11:00

6:00
TBA
6:00
TBA
6:00

4:30
-

4:30

5:00

-

6:30

4:30
5:00
4:30

12:00
4:30

Friday, March 28, 2025

Tuesday, March 18, 2025
Saturday, March 22, 2025
Tuesday, March 25, 2025

Tuesday, April 15, 2025

D. I. F. T. T. 

6:00
2:00
6:00
6:30Coahoma

WF Legacy (Cancer Night)

12:00

Tuesday, April 1, 2025

Wylie*
A-high (Umpire Night)*

WF Memorial*

Friday, April 11, 2025 WF Memorial ** 4:30

Thursday, April 17, 2025  WF Legacy * 4:30 6:00
Tuesday, April 22, 2025 District Certification

Head Coach: Kaegan Jimenez                                                                          Assistant Coaches: Brookelyn Casper, Kira Whiteley
Trainer: Kelton Wylie                                                                                             Managers: Charity Carassco          
Athletic Coordinators: Aaron Roan, Kevin Johnson                                Athletic Director: Jim Garfield                                                                          
Principal: Lyndsey Williamson                                                                         Superintendent: Dr. Kuhn
bold and red denotes home           blue is away              *denotes district games                                        **denotes Senior Night

JV Tournament in Clyde Feb 13-15, 2025 TBA -
TBA-V Tournament in College StationFeb 13-15, 2025

Bye - -

6:00

1:00
2:00

 A-High* 4:30 6:00
6:00

Friday, April 4, 2025 Wylie* 4:30 6:00
Tuesday, April 8, 2025


